DOCUMENT IN NO.: 102408192

00.0	4-2003 LIS DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 (7 - 4 -) S RI (9 - 04 -)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
ÒMB No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1∩25	41749 iginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): AMERICAN MARKETING INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMERICAN IDENTITY, INC.			
AMERICAN MARKETING INDUSTRIES, INC.	Internal			
	Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 10450 Holmes Road, Suite 501			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City:_Kansas CityState:_MO_Zip: 64131			
Corporation-State Other				
Culor	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership S 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware			
Other Release and Termination of Security	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: March 21, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No Comment (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Comment (S) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	See attached Schedule 1			
Additional number(s) attached V Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Bingham McCutchen, LLP				
Internal Address: Attn: Stacey Farrell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_490.00			
	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 150 Federal Street	Deposit account number:			
Poeten				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110				
9. Signature.				
λ / λ)			
St. 201 52-11	a11103			
Stacey Farrell Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
, rading of rototal organity	7			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0370

SCHEDULE 1

<u>NO.</u>	MARK	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NO.
1.	IDENTITY NOW	2478037
2.	IDENTITY NOW.COM & DESIGN	2487363
3.	ELECTRONIC COMMERCE UNIVERSITY	75/575921
4.	IMAGINOTIONS	75/677099
5.	AI AMERICAN IDENTITY & DESIGN	2458061
6.	AI & DESIGN	2446907
7.	AMERICAN IDENTITY	2446906
8.	GLOBE DESIGN	2364068
9.	LEGACY GROUP	75/587927
10.	GLOBE DESIGN	2358186
11.	K & DESIGN	1838092
12.	K-PRODUCTS K & DESIGN	1863904
13.	DESIGN ONLY	1568764
14.	K-PRODUCTS, INC. & DESIGN	1381897
15.	K & DESIGN	1382636
16.	K-PRODUCTS, INC. & DESIGN	1355002
17.	K & DESIGN	1355001
18.	K-BRAND & DESIGN	1347684
19.	SWINGSTER	962112

28965 / 60906 JEFIN 214215

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0371

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of MARCH 21, 2003, is made by AMERICAN MARKETING INDUSTRIES INC. ("Lender").

WHEREAS, American Identity Inc. (the "Company") granted a security interest to the Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated October 19, 2000, and recorded in the records of the United States Trademark Office on October 25, 2000, at Reel 2174/Frame 0101 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest secured certain obligations from the Company in favor of the Lender (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Company has satisfied and performed the Obligations in full; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release the Security Interest in all of the property described herein, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest and its lien, encumbrance and security interest in the following:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application of the Company, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and all of the goodwill symbolized thereby; and
 - 2. each trademark license to which the Company is a party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0372

AMERICAN MARKETING INDUSTRIES INC.

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON)
On this 10th day of 10th day, 2003, before me appeared to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the 17casurer of AMERICAN MARKETING INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation of the State of Missouri, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.
DONNA J. MARTIN Notary Public - Notary Seel STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: August 5, 2003 NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/04/2003